
 

ॢबह�र 
[स�ध�रण [�क

ॢबह�र सरक�र ह�र� 
क�०शत

    ((((स�� पटन� 1355) ) ) ) पटन�

एसŒ ओŒ 401, �दनांक
2017  (2017 का 12) क� धारा 

िनयम 48 का उपिनयम (4) 

क� िसफा�रश� पर, mDr िनयमावली के िनयम 

करने के ूयोजन के िलए िन'निल(खत को सामा+य माल और सेवा कर इल/ैशॉिनक पोट3ल के 4प 

म5 अिधसिूचत करते ह:, अथा3त:्--

(i) www.einvoice1.gst.gov.in

(ii) www.einvoice2.gst.gov.in

(iii) www.einvoice3.gst.gov.in

(iv) www.einvoice4.gst.gov.in

(v) www.einvoice5.gst.gov.in

(vi) www.einvoice6.gst.gov.in

(vii) www.einvoice7.gst.gov.in

(viii) www.einvoice8.gst.gov.in

(ix) www.einvoice9.gst.gov.in
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वा(णC य----कर Dवभाग    
——— 

अिधसूचना     

26 �दस' बर 2019    

�दनांक 26 �दस' बर 2019--Dबहार माल और सेवा कर अिधिनयम

क� धारा 146 के साथ प�ठत Dबहार माल और सेवा कर िनयमावली

) Iारा ूदJ त श(/ तय� का ूयोग करते हुए, Dबहार राC य

िनयमावली के िनयम 48 के उपिनयम (4) के िनबधंन� म5 बीजक तयैार 

करने के ूयोजन के िलए िन'निल(खत को सामा+य माल और सेवा कर इल/ैशॉिनक पोट3ल के 4प 

--  

www.einvoice1.gst.gov.in; 

www.einvoice2.gst.gov.in; 

www.einvoice3.gst.gov.in; 

www.einvoice4.gst.gov.in; 

www.einvoice5.gst.gov.in; 

www.einvoice6.gst.gov.in; 

www.einvoice7.gst.gov.in; 

www.einvoice8.gst.gov.in; 

www.einvoice9.gst.gov.in; 

िनबंधन सं@ या पी0टL0-40 

 

ॢबह�र सरक�र ह�र� 
क�०शत 
 

 

माल और सेवा कर अिधिनयम, 

के साथ प�ठत Dबहार माल और सेवा कर िनयमावली, 2017 के 

Dबहार राC यपाल, प�रषN 

के िनबधंन� म5 बीजक तयैार 

करने के ूयोजन के िलए िन'निल(खत को सामा+य माल और सेवा कर इल/ैशॉिनक पोट3ल के 4प 
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(x) www.einvoice10.gst.gov.in. 

ःप"Vhकरण: इस अिधसचूना के ूयोजन� के िलए, mijksDr उ(Pल(खत वेबसाइट� से माल 

और सेवा कर नेटवक3 , एक ऐसी daiuh जो daiuh अिधिनयम, 2013 (2013 का 18) क� धारा 8 के 

उपबधं� के अधीन िनगिमत है, Iारा Rयव(ःथत वेबसाइट अिभूेत ह:। 

2. यह अिधसचूना 1 जनवरL, 2020 को ूवVृ होगी। 

[(laŒlaŒ Dबब�-कर/जीएसटL/DवDवध-21/2017 (खडं-7)-3898)] 

Dबहार-राCयपाल के आदेश से, 

डॉ० ूितमा, 

राCय कर आयु/ त-सह-सिचव। 
26 fnlEcj 2019 

,lŒ vksŒ 401] fnukad 26 fnlEcj 2019 dk vaxszth esa fuEufyf[kr vuqokn fcgkj jkT;iky ds izkf/kdkj 

ls blds }kjk izdkf'kr fd;k tkrk gS tks Hkkjrh; lafo/kku ds vuqPNsn 348 ds [k.M ¼3½ ds v/khu vaxszth Hkk"kk esa 

mldk izkf/kd`r ikB le>k tk;A                                                

[¼laŒlaŒ&fcØh&dj@th,lVh@fofo/k&21@2017¼[kaM&7½&3898½] 

fcgkj&jkT;iky ds vkns'k ls] 

  MkWŒ çfrek] 

jkT; dj vk;qDr&lg&lfpoA 

The 26
th

 December 2019 

S.O. 401, dated the 26 december 2019--In exercise of the powers conferred by 

section 146 of the Bihar Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017 (12 of 2017) read with sub-rule 

(4) of rule 48 of the Bihar Goods and Services Tax Rules, 2017, the Governor of Bihar, on 

the recommendations of the Council, hereby, notifies the following as the Common Goods 

and Services Tax Electronic Portal for the purpose of preparation of the invoice in terms of 

sub-rule (4) of rule 48 of the aforesaid rules, namely:-   

(i) www.einvoice1.gst.gov.in; 

(ii) www.einvoice2.gst.gov.in; 

(iii) www.einvoice3.gst.gov.in; 

(iv) www.einvoice4.gst.gov.in; 

(v) www.einvoice5.gst.gov.in; 

(vi) www.einvoice6.gst.gov.in; 

(vii) www.einvoice7.gst.gov.in; 

(viii) www.einvoice8.gst.gov.in; 

(ix) www.einvoice9.gst.gov.in; 

(x) www.einvoice10.gst.gov.in. 
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Explanation.-For the purposes of this notification, the above mentioned websites 

mean the websites managed by the Goods and Services Tax Network, a company 

incorporated under the provisions of section 8 of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013). 

2. This notification shall come into force with effect from the 1
st

day of January, 

2020. 

 [(File No. Bikri kar/GST/vividh-21/2017 (Part-7)3898)] 

By the order of Governor of Bihar, 

Dr. Pratima, 

Commissioner State Tax-cum-Secretary. 

———— 
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